
2019 Wisconsin Badgers Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 47-15   Conf: 17-8   Home: 12-5   Away: 15-6   Neutral: 20-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (350), Opp (353)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (2), Konwent 2, Opponents , Totals , Opp (0)   Picked Off: Fish
1, Miklesh 1, Rudnicki 1, Opponents , Totals 
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Cross 2, Johnson 2, Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Johnson (28-37), Menz (18-26), Hestekin (15-19),
Cross (13-16), Schwartz (6-6), Hedgcock (2-2),    

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Konwent, Kayla .470 62-62 183 42 86 23 1 16 55 159 .869 48 9 20 0 .596 0 0 2-12 306 5 4 .987
21 Johnson, Taylor .321 61-60 196 54 63 11 1 14 48 118 .602 32 3 32 1 .422 1 1 16-516 226 75 8 .974
8 Hedgcock, Caroline .270 62-51 148 18 40 5 0 7 30 66 .446 25 5 35 0 .391 1 1 1-01 6 2 1 .889
23 Fish, Jolie .256 48-39 117 23 30 5 0 3 14 44 .376 15 3 27 1 .353 1 4 4-04 9 39 2 .960
18 Lombardo, Stephanie .255 60-55 161 13 41 10 1 9 40 80 .497 21 6 41 1 .354 4 2 1-11 194 2 1 .995
13 Miklesh, Ally .245 60-60 147 30 36 4 1 0 13 42 .286 21 1 24 0 .343 0 6 5-15 35 3 3 .927
4 Welsh, Kelly .242 61-55 132 27 32 5 1 4 32 51 .386 19 4 28 0 .346 4 14 8-38 88 37 3 .977
25 Little, Jordan .200 59-52 130 33 26 6 1 7 27 55 .423 29 5 60 1 .364 1 3 2-12 55 83 10 .932
24 Foster, Lauren .188 57-57 154 28 29 11 1 3 21 51 .331 30 1 48 1 .323 1 5 3-13 76 146 15 .937

33 33 .417 5-4 12 0 5 1 0 0 3 6 .500 1 0 2 0 .462 0 0 0-00 4 11 0 1.000
10 10 .308 5-5 13 4 4 2 0 1 1 9 .692 2 1 1 0 .438 0 0 0-00 11 2 0 1.000
12 Cross, Melanie .291 36-30 103 14 30 6 1 6 31 56 .544 6 2 22 0 .339 1 0 0-00 116 12 1 .992
3 Turner, Tyra .286 56-8 28 28 8 0 0 0 4 8 .286 2 1 11 0 .355 0 2 18-618 15 3 0 1.000
22 Scherle, Gabby .111 50-13 36 18 4 0 0 0 3 4 .111 1 1 12 0 .158 0 0 4-34 21 1 1 .957
32 Rudnicki, Heather .083 48-7 12 12 1 0 1 0 0 3 .250 0 0 5 0 .083 0 2 6-16 4 57 2 .968
5 Schwartz, Maddie .000 27-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-00 0 0 0 .000
20 Lawson, Sydney .000 33-0 3 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 7-17 1 0 0 1.000
28 Rainey, Savanna .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-00 0 0 0 .000
2 Morrow, Angela .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-00 56 78 8 .944
6 6 .000 5-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-00 0 0 0 .000

Totals .275 62-62 1580 360 435 89 9 70 323 752 .476 255 42 370 5 .387 14 40 77-2477 1229 571 60 .968
Opponents .242 62-62 1531 151 370 50 5 26 132 508 .332 135 25 282 16 .313 5 46 41-1241 1201 405 75 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Castro Jimenez, Wendy 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
8 Hedgcock, Caroline 0.66 1-0 6 0 0 0-4 0 10.2 4 1 1 4 4 0 0 1 .118 0 2 0 0 0
5 Schwartz, Maddie 1.59 4-0 26 3 1 1-7 1 57.1 52 18 13 10 34 7 1 0 .236 1 2 0 1 2
16 Menz, Kaitlyn 1.91 24-9 39 28 12 3-4 3 183.1 161 65 50 72 123 20 2 14 .239 9 9 0 2 20
14 Hestekin, Haley 2.45 18-6 38 31 10 1-6 1 157.1 149 66 55 49 120 23 2 11 .250 2 12 0 2 24

Total 2.03 47-15 110 62 23 15 5 409.2 370 151 119 135 282 50 5 26 .242 12 25 0 5 46
Opponents 5.12 15-45 125 62 15 3 4 400.1 435 360 293 255 370 89 9 70 .275 31 42 0 14 40



2019 Wisconsin Badgers Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Turner, Tyra 18 15 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Schwartz, Maddie 15 4 11 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
32 Rudnicki, Heather 13 11 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lawson, Sydney 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Lombardo, Stephanie 197 194 2 1 .995 14 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cross, Melanie 129 116 12 1 .992 0 13 3 .813 2 0
15 Konwent, Kayla 315 306 5 4 .987 18 0 0 — 0 0
4 Welsh, Kelly 128 88 37 3 .977 9 0 0 — 0 0
21 Johnson, Taylor 309 226 75 8 .974 5 28 9 .757 2 0
16 Menz, Kaitlyn 63 4 57 2 .968 2 18 8 .692 0 0
14 Hestekin, Haley 50 9 39 2 .960 3 15 4 .789 0 0
22 Scherle, Gabby 23 21 1 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 10 22 6 15 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Fish, Jolie 142 56 78 8 .944 10 0 0 — 0 0
24 Foster, Lauren 237 76 146 15 .937 12 0 0 — 0 0
25 Little, Jordan 148 55 83 10 .932 13 0 0 — 0 0
13 Miklesh, Ally 41 35 3 3 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hedgcock, Caroline 9 6 2 1 .889 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Castro Jimenez, Wendy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Morrow, Angela 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Rainey, Savanna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 6 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 33 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0

Total 1860 1229 571 60 .968 87 41 12 .774 4 0
Opponents 1681 1201 405 75 .955 48 77 23 .766 12 0


